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DATE N ]/%/IJ ‘5U3F'ENSE ENGINEER Mdﬁ LOGGED m7/2\q/[5‘ TYPE 0 H < APP Noﬁyﬂélﬂ;—z aszﬁ
/

ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DMSION USE ONLY

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION (:s’m”‘\

- Engineering Bureau - Jé&%{y
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 m:&f’

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST I5 MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS
WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Application Acronyms:
[NSL-Non-Standard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simultaneous Dedication]
[DHC-Downhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-PoolLease Commingling]
[PC-Pool Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement]
[WFX-Waterflood Expansicn} [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion]
[SWD-Salt Water Disposal] [IPI-Injection Pressure Increase)
[EOR-Qualified Enhanced Qil Recovery Certification] [PPR-Positive Production Response] ﬂ/‘?’ CL/??S'/

f1]  TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A]  Z7E/58Y" Copocer Flliil
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication Lvt_// 6’/' it J #d_/ @}6‘ 3 3 //d_j

[ONSL [ NSP [SD
Af/ /&‘f)o/fnr

Check One Only for [B] or [C)
[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement P .
DHC [] CTB [] PLC [] pc [J oLs [ owm Foel Wi, ,: b1 ne box

[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery + ?
O] wex [ pmx [7 swp [ 1pt [J EOR [ PPR g
#6578

+3

[D] Other: Specify

[2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or Does Not Apply
[A] (] Working, Royaity or Qverriding Royalty Interest Owners

[B] Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner
[C] [ Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice

(D] [X] Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO

U.8. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Cffice

[E] [] For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or,
[F] [ waivers are Attached

(3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE.

(4] CERTIFICATION: 1 hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowtedge. 1 also understand that no action will be taken on this
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an Individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

Ashley Bergen Mw Regulatory Specialist

Print or Type Name Signature Title Date

ashley.bergen@conocophillips.com
e-mail Address
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* ConocoPhillips
Ashley Bergen . . o : ConocoPhillips Company
Regulatery Specialist P.O. Box 51810
Phone; (432) 688-6938 Midland, TX 78710-1810
Y
July 20, 2015 @ h,gf;‘oﬂf“ 5
u , -
y // O ple L e W’& S,
State of New Mexico s +
Qil Conservation Division
Attn:
1220 South Saint Francis Drive \

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 |
SUBJECT: REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE FOR BRITT B LEASE

To Whom It May Concern:

ConocoPhillips Company respectfully requests an approval of our plans to Downhole Commingle the
Skaggs-Glorieta Pool {(57190) with the pre-approved pools Weir-Blinebry (63780), Weir-Blinebry East
(63800), Monument-Tubb (47090}, and Skaggs-Drinkard (57000) pools in ConocoPhillips' Blinebry, Tubb,
Drinkard development program in Sections 10 and 15, T208, R37E, Lea County, New Mexico.

Enclosed are the following documents in support of this request.
» Administrative Application Checklist
» Copy of the New Mexico Form C-107A {with attachments)
» Copy of letter sent to spacing unit interest owners.

A copy of this letter is being sent to Bureau of Land Management, Carlsbad Field Office. Notification is
being provided by separate letter to interest owners in the spacing unit (as per NMAC 18.15.12) via
certified return receipt.

If you have any questions regarding this request, | can be reached at 432-688-6938 or via email at
ashley.bergen@cop.com

Sincerely,

oLy Dge—

Ashley Bergen
Regulatory Specialist



District [
1625 N. Frenah Drive, Hobbs, NM 38240
1

District [
11 8. First SL. Astesia, NM BK21D

District [11
1000 Rio Brazes Road, Azice, NM 8410

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Departiment

Oil Conservation Division

1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Sania Fe, New Mexico 87503

District TV

Form C-107A
Revised August 1. 2011

APPLICATION TYPE
X Single Well
__ Establish Pre-Approved Pools
EXISTING WELLBORE

1220 §. St Francis Dr.. Santa Fe. NM 87505 APPLICAT]ON FOR DOWNHOLE COMM[NGL] NG Yes x No

ConocoPhillips Company P.O. Box 51810 Midland, TX 79710
Operator Address

Britt B 52 1-10- 20S- 37E Lea
Lease Well No. Unit Letter-Section-Township-Range County
OGRID No0.217817  Property Code_31365 APl No. 30-025- Lease Type: X Federal State Fee

DATA ELEMENT UPPER ZONE INTERMEDIATE ZONE LOWER ZONE

Pool Name Skaggs Glorieta Weir-Blinebry Mounument Tunn

Pool Code 57190 63780 47090

Top and Bottom of Pay Scction

{Perforated or Open-Hole Interval) ~5228'-5361' TVD ~5696'-6396' TVD ~6396'-6704' TVD

Method of Production i i ) . ) ]

{Flowing or Artiticial Lift) Artifical Lift Artifical Lift Artifical Lift

Bottomhole Pressure

{Note:r Pressure data witl not be required it the buitom

perfomtion in the lower zone is within 15(8%% of the

depth of the top perforation in the upner 76} ~2555 ~2440 ~2150

Oil Gravity or Gas BTU »

{Degree APT or Gas BT ~39 ~39 ~30

Producing, Shut-In or

New Zone New Zone New Zone New Zone

Date and Oil/Gas/Water Rates of

Last Production.

fN:":llf: Furl;c?\v gi\lfx}lﬂu no production history, Date: Date: Date:

applicant shall be required 10 atrach production

estitales and supporting duta ) Rates: TBD Rates: TBD Rates: TBD

Fixed Allocation Percentage Oil Gas Oil Gas 01l Gas

(Note: 1f allocalion is based upon somcthing other

thun current or past production. supponting data or TBD % TBD % TBD % TBD % TBD% TBD%

exprlanarion wil be required )

ADDITIONAL DATA

Are all working, royalty and overriding royalty interests identical in ali commingled zones?
[f not, have all working, royally and overriding royaltly interest owners been notified by certificd mail?

Are all produced fluids from all commingled zones compatible with each other?

Will commingling decrease the value of production?

[ this well is on, or communitized with, state or federal lands, has either the Commissioner of Public Lands
or the United States Bureau of Land Management been notified in writing of this application?

NMOCD Reference Case No. applicable to this well:

Attachments:

Yes x No

Ycs No
Yes X No
Yes No X

Yes X No

C-102 for each zone to be commingled showing its spacing unit and acreage dedication.
Production curve for each zone for at least one year. (It not available, attach explanation.)
For zones with no production history, estimated production rates and supporting data.
Data to support allocation method or formula.
Notification list of working, royalty and overriding royalty interests for uncommon interest cases.
Any additional statements, data or documents required to support cormmingling,




District 1
1025 ;\’ I-rench Drive. Hobbs, NM 88240
v

District I
RTTS. First SL. Artcsia. NM #8214

Districi 111
T80 Rin Bracos Road. Artee, NM 27410

District IV
1220 8. Si Francis Dr.. Santa Fe. NM - 87505

APPLICATION FOR DOWNHOLE COMMINGLING

State ol New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Depariment

0il Conservation Pivision

1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Form C-107A
Revised August 1, 2011

APPLICATION TYPE
X Single Well
___ Istablish Pre-Approved Pools
EXISTING WELLBORE

Yes X Ne

ConocoPhillips Company

P.O. Box 51810 Midland, TX 79710

Qperator

Britt B

52

Address

1-10- 208- 37E

Lea

Lease

OGRID No.217817

Well No.

Property Code 31363

AP1 No. 30-025-

Unil Letter-Section-Township-Range

Lease Type: X Federal State

County

Fee

DATA ELEMENT

UPPER ZONE

INTERMEDIATE ZONE

LOWER ZONE

Pool Name

Skaggs Drinkard

Pool Code

57000

Top and Bottom of Pay Section
(Perforated or Open-Hole Intervil)

~6704-6958' TVD

Method of Production
{Flowing or Artificial Lift}

Artifical Lift

Bollomhole Pressure

(Nute: Pressure data will notbe reguired if the bottom
perfaration i the lower zone is within 1508 of the

depth of the top perforation in the upper gy

~2100

il Gravity or Gas BTU

(Degree AP or Gas BTU)

~39

Producing, Shut-In or
New Zone

New Zone

Date and Oil/Gas/Water Rates of
Last Production.

(Nwe: For new zones with s production hismry_
applicant shall be required to anach production
estimates und supperling dita.)

Date:

Rates:

Date: '

Rates:

Dale:

Rates: TBD

Fixed Allocation Pereentage

(Note; [Tatkscation is based upon something other
than current or past production, supporting data or

explanation will be required.)

Qil

Gas

Y

Oil

%o %

%

0il Gas

TBD % TBD"

ADDITIONAL DATA

Arc all working, royalty and overriding royalty interests identical in all commingled zones?
Lt not, have all working, royally and averriding royally interest owners been notified by certified mail?

Are all produced fluids ffom all commingled zones compatible with each other?

Will commingling decrease the value of production?

If this welt is on, or communitized with, state or federal lands, has either the Commissioner of Public Lands
or the Uniled States Bureau of Land Management been notified in writing of this application?

NMOCD Reference Case No. applicable to this well:

Attachments:

Yes No

Yes No

Yes X No

Yes No X

Yes X No

]

C-102 for each zone to be commingled showing its spacing unit and acreage dedication.
Production curve for each zone for at least one year. (1f not available, attach explanation.}
For zones with no production history, estimated production rates and supporting data.
3ata 1o support allocation method or formula. .
Notification list of working, royalty and overriding royalty interests for uncommon interest cases.
Any additional statements, data or documenits required to support commingling.




District [

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM BB240

Phone: (575) 3936168, Fax: (575) 393-0720

District 1L
411 8, Tirst 5t

., Artesia, NM 83210

Phene: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (573) 743-9720

Cistrict 111

. 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: {505) 334-6178 Fax: {505} 334-6170

Distric 1Y

1220 S. St. Francis De., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: {505) 476-3460 Fax: {505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Form C-102
Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate

District Gffice

K} AMENDED REPORT

TAPI Number 2Paol Code 3 Pool Name
30-025- 57180 Skaggs, Glorleta
4 Property Code I Property Name * Well Nuraber
31365 BRITTB 52
TOQGRID No. 2 Operalor Name # Elevation
217817 ConocoPhillips Company 35917
»Surface Location
UL or 1ot mo, | Section Township l Range Lot 3dn Fect from the Nortli/South ling Feet fram the Kast/West line County
[ 10 208 37E I 1330 | SOUTH | EAST | LEA
u Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or Lot no, Section I Township Range Lot mn—l Feet from the I North/South line Feet fram the I Enst/West line l County

12 Dedicated Acres
40

I 1 Jeint or Enfill

} " Consolidation Code

I 13 Order No.

NSL-pending; DHC-pending

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until afl interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

o

5894614 — 2637.79" (Meas.)

e

SBIBY4E6E — 263545 (Mecs.)

4

NOOO3'04"W — 2643.76° (Meas.)

!

Detail “A”

. Printed Name

"OPERATOR
CERTIFICATION
{ hereby certify that the information contalned
herein is true and complets iv the best of my
knowlede and belief, aud that this
arganization elther vrns a working intercst or
unfeased mineral interest in the land tnchuding
the proposed bottom hole location or has a
right sa drifi this well at this lecation pursuant
10 g conpract with gn cwner of such a mineral
or working inierest, or 10 @ voluntary pooling
agreement ar g comprlsory pooling order
heretofore enfered by the division.
S s n ey %,

Signature Dare

Susan B. Maunder

Susan.B.Maunder@cop.com
E-mail Address

NOO'O1'29"W — 2647.84° (Meas.)

DRAWN BY: 1J, 10-02-14

A = SECTION CORNERS LOCATED.

N’g‘ Scole
——
P N
4 \
[ o \
I\ SL t] /
/
N s
it —
10 A
NAD 83 (8 URFACE LOCATION)
LATITUDE = 32°3502 38" (32 333594) ~
LONGITUDE =~ 103°1 50.97" (103.230811) W 9
NAD 27 (SURFACE LOCA TI0N) N
LATITUDE = 32°3501 95" (32.58387%) _
LONGITUDE = £03°1¥45,20° (103 230333) - % -
STATE PLANE NAD 63 en
N $77947.36 E. 58093134 2 o
STATE, PLANE NAD 17 ey
N: 57728540 E. B19748.65 S
-10" ]
St A

See Detail A" ]

@ Above

SCO05IRE — 264503 (Meas.)

"SURVEYOR
CERTIFICATION
I hereby cenify that the well lpcation shuwn
an this platwas ploted from field notes of
aciual surveys made by me or umler my
supervision, and that the same Is trie and
correct 1o the best of niy belicf,

October 01, 2014

Date of Survey
Signeture and Seal of Professianal Surveyor;

NBGB321"W — 2637.98" (Meas.)

NEI4GI3"W — 2639.08° (Meos.)

Certificate Number:

2

G




District §

1625 N, French D, Hobls, NM 88240
Bhone; (575) 393-6161 Fax: (§75) 393-0720
Ihstrier J1

811 S. First 5., Artesia, NM 88210

Phone: (575) T48-1283 Fux: (575) 748-9720
Distriet [{

1000 Rio Brazos Read, Aztee, NM 87410
Phone; (505) 334-6178 Fax; (505) 3346170
Disirigt 1¥

1220 8. St, Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (305) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

. Fotn C-102

Revised August 1,2011
Submit one copy to appropriate’
Distriet Office

] AMENDED REPORT

TAPE Number % Pool Code *Poot Wame
30-025- 53780 Weir, Blinebry
4 Property Code * Property Name ¢ Well Number
31365 BRITT B 52
* OGRID No. " Optrator Name * Elevation
217817 ConocoPhillips Company 35917
»Surface Location
UL, gr lot no, Seetion Township Range Let Idn Heet from the North/South line Feet from the Enst/West fine County
1 10 I 205 | 37E ] l SOUTH ! {0 EAST LEA
1 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
Range Lot idn East/West line County

UL or lot ne. | Section I Township

Feet {from the I Naorth/South Line I Feet from the

1t Dedicated Acres

40

1 Joint or Infill

’ H Consolidation Code

|

5 Qrder No.

NSE-pending, DHC-pending

‘No alipwable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

589'¢6°14°E — 263779 (Meags.)

A

S$895946"E — 2635.45° (Meas.)

—

NOOO3I 04" W — 264376 (Meas.)

o

NOQOI'29"W — 2647.84° (Meas.)

.o

4

"OPERATOR
CERTIFICATION

1 hereby ceriify thar the information comained
hepein Is rrue ond completo to the best of my
knowledge and belicf, and thar this
vrganizarion elther owns a working interest or
wnleased mineral interest in the land inchuding
the proposed bottom hole location or has &
right to drifl this wetl at this focation pursuant
1o u comract with an gwner of such a mineral
or working interest, or o @ veluiary pooling
agreement or 4 comprlsory ponling anler
heretofore entzred by the division,

Ss0u R Mgurden Yoif1s

Signarure Date

Susan B. Maunder
Printed Name

Susan.B.Maunder@cop.com
E-rnail Address

"SURVEYOR
CERTIFICATION
1 hereby cerrify thar the well lucation shown
on this plat was plotied from field notes of
actuel surveys inade by me of urder piy
supervision, ond that the same is true and
correct fo the hest of my deligf.

October {1, 2014

Date of Survey
Sigrature and Seal of Professional Surveyer:

NEGEI21"W ~ 263798 (Msas.)

NBG43°33"W — 2639.09° (Meos.)

—~
N
3
Detail "A” |9
Aﬁg_ Scale
re ™~ ~ !
/ éu
/ ME
10 I |
- N
| sL ’:I I B
\ /|3
\\ 4 7
70 A
[NAD 83 (SURFACE LOCATIONT -
TATITUDE = 37350238 (32.583994] ™
LONGITUDE = {03°13:50.92% {103.23081 1) Ly 3
WAD 27 (SURFACE, LOCATION) "
TATITUDE = 32°3501:55" (32.583872) » 3
LONGITUDE = 103°13'49.20" {103.230113) 5 -
STATE FLANE NAD 83 S '&
N 57794796 1 48053 L34 g N
STATE PLANE NAD 17 =
N: 577885 90 [ $39748.63 Q L
Y]
(= - R=3 - 5o
3 2 3 See Detagil “A
@ Above
, -
‘ o}
SCALE Q
DRAWN BY: 1.1, 10-02-14
A = SECTION CORNERS LOCATED.
! N\

Certificate Mumber;




Distriet [

1623 N, French Dr., Hobbs, NM 838240
Phone: {575) 393-6161 Fax: {575} 193-0720
District I

RIS, Fiest St., Artesia, NM 83210

FPhone: (575) 748.1283 Fax: {575) 748.9720
Distriet 111

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Axec, NM 87410
Phene: {505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
1220 8. S1. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
QOIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St, Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Fonn C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit onc copy to appropriate
District Olffice

K] AMENDED REPORT

1AP) Number Poot Code 3 Ponl Name
30-025- 47090 J Monument; Tubb
{ Property Code 3 Praperty Nome ¢ Well Number
31365 BRITTB
? OGRID No. ¥ Operatar Nnme 9 Elevation
217817 ConocoPhiltips Company 35917
»Surface Location _
UL or 10t nen Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet fram the North/South line Feet (rom the East/West line Councy
[ 1 I 10 l 208 | 37E 1330 ' SOUTH 10 ] EAST | LEA |
v Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
Range Lot [dn Feet fram the North/South line Couney

[ ULarlotno. ] Section Township

Feet from the ]

East/West line l

12 Dadicated Acres

1 Joint or Infill
80

| H Conaalidation Code , 1 Order No,

NSL-pending; DHC-pending

Mo allowable will-be assigned 1o this compietion vntil all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

16

A

S8946°T4°E — 2637.79" (Meas.)

S8959'46°E — 263545 (Meos.) 4

%

Detail “A”

NOOO3'04"W — 264376 (Mecs.)

No Scale
- .
- ~

S000519°E — 264503 (Meas.)

"OPERATOR
CERTIFICATION

1 hereby certlpy thas the information conaired
hereln s true and complete to the best of my
knowledye and beltef, and thai 1hix
arganization either owns a working interest or
unieased mineral interest in the land inchiing
Ihe propased bottom hole focation or has a
right fo driil this well at this focation pursuont
& contract with at ewner of Siich o mineral
urworking interest, or to a vwoluniary paoling
QRIEEMERT Gr o compllsary pocling order
heretofore entered by the division.

B ;MACEDWM-’EM e Q//’Sﬂ

Signature Date

Susan B. Maunder
Printed Mame

Susan.B.Maunder@cop.com
E-mail Address

F_

710

NAD 83 (SURFACE LOCATION)

LATITUDE = 32°35'02.38" (32.583594)
LONGITUDE = 103°13'50.92" (103.23081 1)

NALD 27 (SURFACE LOCATION}

LATITUDE = 32°15'01.94" {12.581872)
LONGITUDE = 163°13'45.20" (103.230133)

STATE PLANE NAD 83

N;577947.36 B BRUYZ134

Deﬂicated acres

STATE PLANE NAD 27

outlined in red; E/2

W: 577885 50 E: 839748 .65

S0004°13'E
2648 93 (Meas. )

of SE/M.

NOOO1'29"W — 264784 (Megs.)

!

DRAWN BY: 1.J. 10-02- 14

A = SECTICN CORNERS LOCATED.

"10'(-_ \
SL]
See_petail "A"||
@ Above

1330

NBGEI21"W ~ 2637.98° (Meas.)}

NBI49IZW — 2639.09° (Mecs.)

*SURVEYOR
CERTIFICATION
1 hereby certify that the well location shown
an this plat was plotied from field nates of
aciual siveys made by me or under ny
supervision, and that the same I5 trie end
correct io the best of my belief.

October 01, 2014

Date of Suevey
Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyar:

Certifiente Mumber:




Distriet |

1525 N, French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88246
Phone: {575} 393-6161 'Fax: (575) 393-0720
District 11

811 8. First S, Adtesia, NM 88219

Phane. (575) 74B-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720
District 111

1000 Ric Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 8110
Phone: (505} 334-61 78 Fax: (505) 334-6170
Diarsict IV

12208, 81, Francis Dr., Sanla Fe, NM 37505
Phone: (305} 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Form C-102

Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

)] AMIONDED REPORT

VAPL Number 1Pool Code ? Pool Name
30-025- 57000 Skaggs, Drinkard
1 Propurty Code 3 Property Nume § Well Number
31365 BRITT B 52
7 QGRID Ne. 3Operator Name * Elevation
217817 ConocoPhillips Company 35907
»Surface Location _
Ul o7 1ot mo. I Section Township Range Lot Idn Feei Erom the Nortl/Seuth line Feet from the East/West line County
1 10 ] 208 37E 1330 SOUTH | EAST I LEA
v Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section Tawaship Range Lot Edn Feet from the North/Sauth line I Fect from the East\Vest line , County

13 Dedicated Acres I 3 foint or {nfill ] 14 Consolidation Code

15 Order No.
NSL-pending; DHC-pending

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been censolidated or o' non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

1%

\ S8946°14°E — 2637.79" (Meas.)

S895946°F — 263545 (Meas.) A

*

Deatail "A”

NOODI04"W — 2643.76. (Meas.)

No Scole
— T ~

S0005'19"E — 2645.03 (Meas.)

"OPERATOR
CERTIFICATION

{ hereby certify lhat the informaton contgined
herein is trive und complete 1o the best of my
kncnwledye and belief, amd that this
oryanization either ewns o working inferest or
unleased mineral intevest in the land including
the proposed botiom hole location or has a
right to drill this well ar this location prrsiant
10 & cortract with gn gwter of such o mineral
orworking Inferest, ur to a voluntary pooiing
agreement or a compuisory poaling order
Nerciofore eiiered by the division.

S B e ardis 7

Signature

Date

Susan B. Maunder

Printed Name

Susan.B.Maunder@cop.com

E-mail Address

P

-~
(]
P

LATITUDE = 32°35'01.38" {32.583994)
LONGITIDE = {03°]3'50.52" (103.23081 1}

NAD 27 (SURFACE LOCATION)

LATITUDE = 32°35'01.94" (32.58)872)

LONGITUDE = 103°13'49.20" (103 230333}

STATE PLANE NAD 83

N: 577947356 E: 830931.34

STATE PLANE NAD 27

N: S77885.90 E: 839748 65

S0004°13°C

NOODOY29"W — 2647 84" (Meos.)

1000°

DRAWN BY: 1.1, 10-02-14

A = SECTION CORNERS LOCATED.

b
=)
AV 264895 (Meos.)

See Detail "A”
@ Above

1330

1

BSURVEYOR
CERTIFICATION
1 hereby certify that the well location shawn
an this plar was plorted from field netes of
actual siirveys made by mne or urder my
snpervision, and that the same is srue and
correct to the best af my belief.

October 01, 2014

Date of Survey
Signature and Scul of Professional Surveyor:

NEGB321"W ~ 2637.98° (Meas.)

NB949'33"W — 2636.09° (Meas.)
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Britt B 52 Proposed Well Schematic: Production Well

8-5/8" , 24# J-55 @ 1400. Cmt to surface

Surface: C640-365-168

Downhole:
Tbg: 2-7/8", 6.5#, L-80: 7000 ft.
TAC: 2-7/8" x 5-1/2", 17T# @ 5150

Rods:

1" Norris D90: surface - 2150

7/8" Norris D90: 2150 - 4400

3/4” Norris D90: 4400-6750

1-1/2" Flexbar C Sinker Bars w/ guides: 6750-7000
Pump: 1-3/4" RHBC (24 ft.) wi 1-1/4" strainer nipple (1 ft.)

Completion Interval

Skaggs Glorieta ~5228'-5361' TVD
Weir Blineby ~5696'-6396' TVD

Monument Tubb ~6396'-6704' TVD
Skaggs Drinkard ~6704'-6998' TVD

5-1/2", 17#, L-80 @ 7200. Cmt to surface

PBD: ~7098
TD: ~7198




Skaggs-Glorieta Pool Commingling with Weir-Blinebry (or
Weir-Blinebry East), Monument-Tubb, and Skaggs-Drinkard
Pools

Britt-B Acreage Field Study and Preliminary Results

Summary

ConocoPhillips is proposing to commingle the Skaggs-Glorieta pool with the three pre-
approved pools, i.e., Weir-Blinebry (or Weir-Blinebry East) pool, Monument-Tubb pool,
and Skaggs-Drinkard pool as a part of ConocoPhillips’ Blinebry, Tubb, and Drinkard
(BTD) development program in Sections 10, 11, and 15, T20S, R37E, Lea County, New
Mexico. The working, net revenue, and royalty interests are the same for all pools within
the lease being proposed for this commingle. The fluids from all zones are compatible.
The allocation will be determined through down-hole production allocation tests after
completion. '

Purpose

ConocoPhillips requests to commingle the Skaggs-Glorieta (“Glorieta”) with the three
pre-approved pools, i.e., Weir-Blinebry (or Weir-Blinebry East) pool, Monument-Tubb
pool, and Skaggs-Drinkard pools, in SW/4 NW/4 and S1/2 Section 10, W1/2 SW1/4
Section 11, and W/2 and W/2 E/2 Section 15, T20S-R37E in order to access reserves
that would otherwise be stranded. Development of the Blinebry, Tubb, and Drinkard
(BTD) is not competitively economic as initial production rates and recoveries are low.
The commingling of these pools is expected to enhance production and boost ultimate
recovery from the field. This will result in increased revenue for royalty interests and
lease holder.

With commingling, the total recoverable resource in COP’s Britt-B lease is estimated to
be ~5.8 MMBO and 11.3 BCFG or an incremental 165 MBO and 324 MMCF per well,
for up to 35 potential 40-acre and 20-acre spaced wells in the Britt-B lease. Our 2017
development plan targeting the Glorieta plus BTD includes the Britt B 51, Britt B 52, Britt
B 53, Britt B 54, and Britt B 55 proposed wells.

History

ConocoPhillips operates the Britt-B lease in Sections 10, 11, and 15, T20S R37E. This
lease has produced from the BTD since the 1960’s. Historically, the BTD has been
successful in this area with high Initial Production (IP) and long production lives.
However, as reservoir pressure declines and the reserves move into lower reservoir
quality areas, the BTD pool is becoming uncompetitive and uneconomic. A review of a
nearby drilling program meant to produce the BTD pools suggests that the production
from the two zones (Glorieta and BTD) needs to be commingled to have more favorable
economics, especially in the current economic environment.

" The same formation, Blinebry is called by Weir-Blinebry pool or Weir-Blinebry East pool, depending only
on surface location.



The Glorieta started to be commingled with the BTD as early as 1979 in the Britt-B #26
(See Figure 1). It showed some uplift potential. For example, the Glorieta in the Britt-B
#13 was discovered to have potential to produce at high rates. The high rate was again
repeated in 1998 in the Britt-B #34, with exclusive Glorieta production. The Glorieta,
however, hasn’t shown consistent resuits and is considered uneconomic by itself.
Therefore, in conjunction with modern completion methods, the commingling of the
Glorieta and Blinebry, Tubb, and Drinkard pools in the ConocoPhillips Britt-B lease will
allow both of these reserves to be produced economically and at low risk. If this pilot
project is successful it will prove the viability of further downhole commingling in future
wells. This would also allow recompletions into the Glorieta to be commingled with
historical BTD production.

Reservoir Details

The Glorieta and BTD are substantially similar in characteristics to make them
compatible for downhole commingling. Oil gravity comparisons between the Glorieta,
Blinebry, Tubb, and Drinkard reservoirs indicate that the type of oil found in these
reservoirs is similar; approximately 39 degrees API according to the Britt-B #34 and
SEMU #174 production analyses.

The upper Blinebry, Tubb, and Drinkard are the better reservoir quality areas of the
Yeso group formations. The Drinkard tends to be more water saturated than the other
formations, while the Tubb tends to be gassier than the other two. The reservoir
productive quality is striated with low permeability areas. There is a lot of gross interval
to net pay in the Yeso group reservoirs (see Figure 2).

The Glorieta is a higher porosity-permeability reservoir, usually with good oil saturation
(see Figure 3). There is a risk of water production due to its proximity with the water
saturated Paddock formation below it. A cross section is included in Figure 4.

The pore pressure gradients for the Glorieta and BTD are expected to be similar (~0.40
psi/ft). The BTD is expected to be normally pressured to slightly under-pressured due to
historical production. If there is cross-flow between the two zones due to a high fluid
level or over-pressured zone, it is expected that production will be recovered once the
fluid level is pumped back down or the pressure stabilizes between the two zones.

Production is expected to vary widely among the layers. There will be a total of four
layers spreading approximately 1,800 feet apart. The majority of the water is expected
to come from the lowest and highest zones (Drinkard and Glorieta). The majority of the
gas is expected to come from the middie two layers (Blinebry and Tubb). This,
however, is speculation based on a study done in the Warren Unit. The production test
and production profile will be useful in confirming this along with the Glorieta production.
Appendix A includes the economics for BTD production which is requested to be kept
confidential. .



Allocation Method

The production allocation method for all zones will be based on a cumulative zone
production test (subtraction method) carried out post completion. This will be done the
following way:

The Blinebry-Tubb-Drinkard zone will be completed and production tested for a
minimum of 45 days. Afterwards, the Blinebry-Tubb-Drinkard wil! be isolated by a
retrievable bridge plug positioned above the Blinebry completion. The Glorieta will be
completed and production tested for a minimum 45 days. Afterwards, following the
removal of the retrievable bridge plug, the wel! will be placed on production from the
Glorieta & Blinebry-Tubb-Drinkard with production allocation {oil, gas & water) based
on:

Glorieta Allocation: Glorieta well test volumes / (Glorieta well test volumes +
Blinebry-Tubb-Drinkard well test volumes)

Blinebry-Tubb-Drinkard Allocation: Drinkard weli test volumes / (Glorieta well test
volumes + Blinebry-Tubb-Drinkard well test volumes)

Our proposal includes production tests on the first two or three wells, depending on
initial resuits.

Based on our review of historical production, the expected allocation for new drill wells
is 36% from the Glorieta and 64% from the BTD, according to the estimated first year
production average on BOE basis.



Preliminary Supporting Details

Figure 1: Map of all wells used in the Glorieta forecast, which are circled in red. Note
that the wells outlined by blue squares are the proposed new drills and the BTD type
curve well is indicated by yellow star.




Figure 2: Blinebry/Tubb/Drinkard reservoir quality (SoPhiH) map. The wells with red
circles are the proposed Britt-B wells, and the one with yellow Star is SEMU 174 type-

well.
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Figure 3: Glorieta reservoir quality (SoPhiH) map. The wells with red circles are the
proposed Britt-B wells.




Figure 4: Glorieta, Paddock, Blinebry, Tubb, Drinkard cross-section
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Appendix A
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Table 1: Blinebry/Tubb/Drinkard standalone economics

Inputs Outputs
} Pretax After Tzx
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) (M3 [MS) ’
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Preliminary Field Study Results

The last drilling program in this part of SEMU that targeted the Blinebry, Tubb, and
Drinkard was generally uneconomic, with the exception being SEMU 174 that had an IP
of 48 BOPD and 273 MCFD. This will add an incremental 55 MBO and 310 MMCF per
well. The gas curve is based on a GOR of ~5.7 MCF/STB (see Figures 5 and 6).

SEMU 174 had the best reservoir quality compared to the other wells in its program, as
shown by logs. The Britt-B area tends to be of higher or comparable reservoir quality to
SEMU 174. For this reason in conjunction of a modern completion design, the
Blinebry/Tubb/Drinkard type-curve was chosen to be based on the performance of
SEMU 174. The 40-acre Original Oi! In Place (OQIP) for the Blinebry/Tubb/Drinkard in
the Britt-B lease was calculated to be 3.3 MBO.

Justification for Commingle Proposal

At current commodity prices, the estimated production (type curve} from the BTD in
these wells is not sufficient to pay off the costs of a drilling program to this depth. With
some successes being shown in the offsetting wells, in regards to producing the
Glorieta and downhole commingling it with the Blinebry/Tubb/Drinkard, an uplift of 45
BOPD and 6 MCFD in the IP rate is expected (Figure 7). This will add an incremental
110 MBO and 14 MMCF per well.

The production curve is based on the production from wells inside and immediately
surrounding the Britt-B lease (see Figure 1). The oil curve is based on an average of
the IP rates and the decline rates of the wells. The gas curve is based on a GOR of
0.13 MCF/STB taken from the Britt-B #34, the only Glorieta only producer in the lease.

The reservoir quality for the Glorieta in the Britt-B area is comparable to the offsetting
Glorieta producers. The P50 40-acre OOIP for the Glorieta producers was found to be
~1.1MMBO; there is confidence that the Glorieta will be a major production contributor.
For convenience we include the BLM Downhole Commingle Worksheet.

* P50 refers to an estimate with 50% certainty.



Supporting Details

Figure 5: Weir-Blinebry/Weir-Blinebry East/Monument-Tubb/Skaggs-Drinkard type
curve

BTD Type Curve

1000

Flow Rate (BOPD/MCFD)

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350
Month

= Qil Rate (BOPD) =——Gas Rate (MCFD)

10




Figure 6: Type curve with SEMU 174 actual well test data
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Figure 7: Skaggs-Glorieta type curve.
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Figure 8: Type curve of Glorieta and BTD commingling
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www.permianis.com

575.397.3713 2608 W Marland Hobbs NM 88240

For: ConocoPhillips Sample: Meter Run
Attention: Vernon Mackey Identification: Britt B #34
1410 W. County Road Company: ConocaPhillips
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 Lease:
Plant:
Sample Data: Date Sampled  2/18f2014 12:52 PM
Analysis Date 2119/2014
Pressure-PSIA 35 Sampled by: Logan Mcllroy
Sample Temp F Analysis by Vicki McDaniel
Atmos Temp F 83
H2S = 4,500 PPM
Component Analysis
Mol GPM
Percent
Hydrogen Sulfide H2S 0.450
Nitrogen N2 2639
Carbon Dioxide co2 1.329
Methane C1 74.780
Ethane G2 10.706 2.856
Propane C3 5.398 1483
i-Butane 1C4 0.779 0254
N-Butane NC4 1.919 0.604
-Pentane 1C5 0.583 0.213
N-Peniane NC& 0.628 0.227
Hexanes Plus Cco+ (.788 0.342
100.000 5.978
REAL BTU/CU.FT. Specific Gravity
At14.65 DRY 1261.3 Calcutated 0.7683
At 14.65 WET 1239.3
Al 14.696 DRY 12652
At 14696 WET 1243.7 Molecular Weight 22 2509
Al 1473 DRY 1268.1

At 1473 Wet 1246.3
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ConocoPhillips

Attention: Vernon Mackey
1410 W. County Road
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Sampled By: Logan Mcliroy
Sample Date: 2/18/14

Sampie ID: Britt B #34

Percent Distilled

IBP
5
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
80
EP

Total Sulfur

0.6484 wt.%

www.permianls.com
575.397.3713 2609 W Marland Hobbs NM 88240

ASTM DISTILLATION

Temperature

AP! Gravity
39.3

125
165
202
261
327
435
515
610
683
738
761
765

Specific Gravity
0.8284

%Recovered =
% Residue =
% Loss =

03.0
4.0
3.0



www.permianis.com

575.397.3713 2609 W Marland Hobbs NM 88240

For: Conocofhillips
Attention: Vernon Mackey
1410 W. Counly Road
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Sample Data; Date Sampled  .2/18/2014
Analysis Date 2119/2014
Pressure-PSIA

Sample: Casing
identification: SEMU 174
Company: ConocoPhillips
Lease:
Plant:

11:53 AM

Sampled by: Legan Mcliroy

Sample Temp F Analysis

Atmos Temp F 83
H28 = 4,400 PPM

Component Analysis
Mol GPFM
Pearcent
Hydrogen Sulfide H2S 0.440
Nitrogen N2 2.604
Carbon Dioxide coz 0618
Methane C1 75.574
Ethane c2 8.514 2538
Propane C3 5.478 1.505
l-Butane iC4 0.754 0.246
N-Butane NC4 2.143 0.674
I-Pentane IC5 0.602 0.220
N-Pentane NC5 0.815 0.295
Hexanes Plus C6+ 1.458 0.631
100.000 6.108

REAL BTU/CU.FT. Specific Gravity
At 1465 DRY 1299.6 Calculated
At 1465 WET 1276.9
At 14.696 DRY 1303.6
At 14696 WET 1281.4 Molecular Weight
At 1473 DRY 1306.6

At14.73 Wet 1284.0

by: Vicki McDanigi

0.7809

2261863
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ConocoPhillips

Attention: Vemon Mackey
1410 W. County Road
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Sampled By. Logan Mcliroy
Sampie Date: 2/18/14

Sample ID: SEMU 174

Percen_t Distilled

iBP
5
10
20
30
40
50
&0
70
80
90
EP

Total Sulfur

0.3688 wt.%

www.permianls.com
575.397.3713 2609 W Marland Hobbs NM 88240

ASTH DISTILLATION

Temperature

APl Gravity
394

130
180
216
280
345
445
536
617
680
703
738
741

Specific Gravity
0.8279

%Retovered =
% Residue =
% Loss =

94.0
4.0
2.0
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NALCO Champion water Analysis Report

An Ecolab Company
Attention:Anthony.baeza@champ-tech.com Customer: ConocoPhillips (1500390)
Location Code: 23130 Region: Eunice Field
Sample 1D: AB42153 Location: Britt B Llease
Login Batch: 2014-02-24 MFA_SWICPW System: Production System
Collection Date: 02/19/2014 Equipment: Well 34
Receive Date: 02/24/2014 Lak ID: ABU-1031
Report Date: 03/03/2014 Sample Point: Well Head Valve Up Stream of Choke
Analyses | Result [ unit | | Anglyses | Result | Unit |
Dissolved CO2 50 mg/L Bicarbonate 534.4 mgfL
Dissolved H2S 188.1 mg/L Conductivity 130143 4s -cm3
pH 8 fonic Strength 1.47
Pressure 70 psi Resistivity 0.077 ohms-m
Temperature 83 °F Specfic Gravity 1.055
Total Dissolved Solids 83304.07 mg/L
Cafions Result | Unit I | Anions I Result | Unit l
tron 0.038 mg/L. CHLORIDE 48988.946 mg/L
Manganese 0.013 mg/L SULFATE 1880 mg/L
Barium 0.056 mg/L ’
Strontium 66.468 mg/L
Calcium 2657 mg/L
Magnesium 804.1 mg/L
Sodium 28272.82 mg/fL
I Scale Type ] Result | Comments:
Anhydrite CaSO4 SI -0.52
Barite BaSO4 Si -0.53
Calcite CaCQ3 PTB 263.3
Calcite CaC0O3 8l 117
Celestite 31504 SI -0.07
Gypsum CaSC4 Sl -0.35
Hemihydrate CaS0O4 SI -0.35
ISaEuration Index Calculation {Tomson-Oddo Madel} i
This document comiains  the conlidentizl  andfor proprietary  informction of  MALCO Chempion. ins recipient ogrees ©  maintzin
ire  confidentidlny of the tera¥ oF dhis documanl, ond sho¥ nor regroduce B oy ony mecns. Jdisclose the eonienis of 0010 ony

thira parly, ©r use The cenianis of it For @y purpese ciher than inhe purpose for which it wos irdendead by RALCO Champion.

02/19/2015 Page 1 of 1
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NALCO Champion water Analysis Report

An Ecolab Company
Attention:Anthony.baoeza@champ-tech.com Customer: ConocoPhillips {(1500390)
Location Code: 23299 Region: Eunice Field
Sample ID: AB42154 Location: SEMU Tubb Lease
Login Baich: 2014-02-24_MFA_SWICFW System: Production System
Collection Date; 02/19/2014 Equipment: Well 174
Receive Date: 02/24/2014 tab ID: ABU-103)
Report Date: 03/03/2014 Sample Point: Well Head Valve Up Stream of Choke
Analyses l Result I Unit I I Analyses Result Unit I
Dissolved CO2 50 mg/L Bicarbonate 4758 mg/L
Dissolved H2S 119.7 mg/L Conductivity 1874614 HS -cm3
PH 8 lonic Strength 213
Pressure 100 psi Resistivity 0.053 ohms-m
Temperature 81 °F Spechic Gravity 1.082
Total Dissclved Solids 120073.1 mg/L
Cations Result | unit | | Anions | Result [ unit ]
lron 0.082 mg/L CHLORIDE 71983.77 mg/L
Manganese 0.044 mg/L SULFATE 1515 mg/L
Barium 0.078 mg/L
Strontium 95.58 mg/L .
Calcium 3793 mg/L
Magnesium 1040 mg/L
Sodium 4114979 mg/L
Scate Type l Result l Comments:
Anhydrite CaS04 S| -0.46
Barite BaSC4 §1 -0.55
Calcite CaCQ3 P18 195.3
Calcite CaCO3 Sl 112
Celestite Sr504 8l -0.05
Gypsum CasO4 Sl -0.34
Hemihydrate Ca$Q4 Sl -0.38
[Saturation Index Calculation (Tomson-Oddo Model) ]
;
Tas  Cocumend contgins  the  cemiidendol  ondfor  crooiistary  information o NALCO Chomgion. Tne: reciplent aprees @ mginizin

the <ondzeniichy of e lerms of this documenl, ond shaf! noi regroduce T by cny mi=ons, disclose the comienis of i 1o any

thicc porry, o Use the contents of i7 Tor any purpese ciner than the purposs for which | was intended by NALCO Cnompion.

02/19/2015 . Page 1 of 1
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NALCO Champion water Analysis Report

An Ecelab Company
Attention:Anthony.baexa@champ-tech.com

Ltocation Code: 23130

Sample ID: AB42153

togin Baich: 2014-02-24_MFA_SWICPW
Collection Date: 02/1%/2014

Receive Date: 02/24/2014

Report Date: 03/03/2014

Customer: ConocoPhillips (1500390)

Region: Eunice Fleld
Location: Britt B Lease
System: Production System
Equipment: Well 34

Lal> ID; ABU-1031

n v by =+ ———

Sample Point: Well Head Valve Up Stream of Choke

Analyses | Result I Unit | | Analyses Result | Unit l
Dissolved CO2 50 mg/L Bicarbeonate 6344 mg/L
Dissolved H2S 188.1 mg/L Conductivity 130163 ps -cma3
pH 8 lonic Sirength 1.47
Pressure 70 psi Resistivity 0.077 ohms - m
Temperature 83 °F Specfic Graovity 1.055

Total Dissolved Solids 83304.07 mg/L
| Cations ] Result [ wmt | | Anions Result | Unit |
Iron 0.038 ma/L CHLORIDE 48988.96 mg/L.
Manganese 0.013 mg/L SULFATE 1880 mg/L
Barium 0.054 mg/l.
Strontium £46.58 mg/L
Calcium 24657 mg/L
Magnesium 8041 mg/L
Sedium 28272.82 mg/L
L Scale Type | Resull I Comments:
Anhydrite CasO4 5t -0.52
Barite BaSO4 §t -0.53
Calcite CaCQ3 P18 263.3
Calcite CaCO3 i 117
Celeslite Sr504 Si -0.07
Gypsum CasSO4 $l -0.35
Hemihydrate CaSC4 St -0.35
]Saturation Index Calculation (Tomson-Oddo Model) ]

This  document  coniging the  confidentiol end/c-

the  confidzniialty of the rerms of mis decumanr,

proprieiory  Information of NALCO  Chamgion.

and shail not reproduce iF by any mecns,

The recipient agrees
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hirg oy, o use the contenis of it for ony purpose Giker than the purpase for which 1 was iniendad by RALCO Chompior,

02/19/2015
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ConocoPhillips

June 9, 2015

RE: Downhole Commingling Application
Township 20 South, Range 37 East, N.M.P.M.
Section 10: SW/4 SE4 and /2 SE/4
Section 15: NE/4 NW/4
Containing 160.00 acres, more or less

Lea County, New Mexico

Michae! Fitzgerald

SE New Mexico Permian
ConocoPhillips Company
600 N. Dairy Ashford
P10-05-5055

Houston, TX 77079

Phone: 281-206-5684
Michael d.fitzgerald@cop.com

ConocoPhiltips Company, as operator of the Britt-B Lease, is seeking apptoval to downhole commingle

the wells referenced herein. (See attached map for specific locations).

Britt-B wells numbered 51, 52, 53, 54, and 55 are all located on the Britt-B Federal Lease (NMLC-

031621B).
_ Working Net Revenue

Interest Owner Interest Interest
ConocoPhillips Company 50.000% 43.750%
Chevron USA Inc. 25.000% 21.875%
ZPZ Delaware LLC 25.000% 2t.875%
Office of Natural Resource Revenue  00.000% 12.500%
Total 100.000% 100.00%

I certify that the above information is true and correct.

7%%-45/

Michael Fitzgerald
Associate Landman
ConocoPhillips Company
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ConocoPhillips

Ashley Bergen ConocoPhillips Company
Regulatory Specialist £.0. Box 51810
FPhone: (432) 688-6938 Midland, TX 79710-1810

July 20, 2015

Chevron USA Inc.
15 Smith Rd, Claydesta Plaza
Midland, TX 79705

SUBJECT: REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE FOR BRITT B LEASE

To Whom It May Concern:

ConocoPhillips Company is requesting an approval to Downhole Commingle the Skaggs-Glorieta Pool
{57190} with the pre-approved pools Weir-Blinebry (63780), Weir-Blinebry East (63800), Menument-Tubb
{47090}, and Skaggs-Drinkard (57000) pools in ConocoPhillips’ Blinebry, Tubb, Drinkard development
program in Sections 10 and 15, T20S, R37E, Lea County, New Mexico.

You are being provided notification of this action as an interest owner in the spacing unit. Any comments
need to be provided to New Mexico Qil Conservation Division; 1220 South Saint Francis Drive, Santa Fe,
New Mexico 87505 within 20 days.

If you have any questions regarding this request, | can be reached at 432-688-6938 or via email at
ashley.bergen@cop.com

Sincerely,

Ashley Bergen
Regulatory Specialist



Conocgﬁhiﬂlips

Ashley Bergen ConocoPhillips Company
Regulatory Specialist P.O. Box 51810
Phone: (432) 688-6938 Midland, TX 79710-1810

July 20, 2015

@
ZPZ Delaware LLC CQ& b

303 Veterans Airpark Lane
Midland, TX 79705

SUBJECT: REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE FOR BRITT B LEASE

To Whom It May Concern;

ConocoPhillips Company is requesting an approval to Downhole Commingle the Skaggs-Glorieta Pool
(57190) with the pre-approved pools Weir-Blinebry {63780}, Weir-Blinebry East (63800}, Monument-Tubb
(47090), and Skaggs-Drinkard (57000) pools in ConocoPhillips’ Blinebry, Tubb, Drinkard development
program in Sections 10 and 15, T20S, R37E, Lea County, New Mexico.

You are being provided notification of this action as an interest owner in the spacing unit. Any comments
need to be provided to New Mexico Oil Conservation Division; 1220 South Saint Francis Drive, Santa Fe,
New Mexico 87505 within 20 days.

if you have any questions regarding this request, | can be reached at 432-688-6938 or via email at
ashley.bergen@cop.com

Sincerely,

O/\/h‘[)_/wr (B g0 ™—

Ashley Bergen
Regulatory Specialist



Conocgﬁhiﬂlps

Ashley Bergen
Regulatory Specialist
Phone; ({432) 688-6938

July 20, 2015

Office of Natural Resource Revenue

Room A 614

Building 85 Denver Federal Center (6" Kipling)
Denver, CO 80225

ConocoPhillips Company
P.0O.Box 51810
Midland, TX 79710-1810

@QQP Yo

SUBJECT: REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE FOR BRITT B LEASE

To Whom [t May Concern:

ConocoPhillips Company is requesting an approval to Downhole Commingle the Skaggs-Glorieta Pool
(67130) with the pre-approved pools Weir-Blinebry (63780), Weir-Blinebry East (63800), Monument-Tubb
{47090), and Skaggs-Drinkard (57000) pools in ConocoPhillips’ Blinebry, Tubb, Drinkard development
program in Sections 10 and 15, T203, R37E, Lea County, New Mexico.

You are being provided notification of this action as an interest owner in the spacing unit. Any comments
need to be provided to New Mexico Oil Conservation Division; 1220 South Saint Francis Drive, Santa Fe,

New Mexico 87505 within 20 days.

If you. have any questions regarding this request, | can be reached at 432-688-6938 or via email at

ashley.bergen@coep.com

Sincerely,

ANy (Dpngt—

Ashley Bergen
Regulatory Specialist
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McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

From: Bergen, Ashley <Ashley.Bergen@conocophillips.com>

Sent: Tuesday, September 01, 2015 2:52 PM

To: McMillan, Michaetl, EMNRD

Subject: Britt B Wells Ne. 51,52,53,54,55 Lea Co. DHC
Attachments: Copy of SEMU #174 Production Allocation.xls

Good Afternoon Mr. McMillan,

We will use the historical data from the analog well of our new drills, SEMU 174, to determine the production allocation
for the three zones (Blinebry, Tubb and Drinkard). SEMU 174 is recently drilled targeting Blinebry, Tubb and Drinkard
formations in 2007 in the same area as those that we are planning to drill in the DHC proposal. The approved allocation
for SEMU 174 is

Blinebry‘Allocation .=

The above allocation percentage for SEMU 174 was determined by production test and calculation based on open perf
distribution. The details can be found in the attached excel sheet.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Thanks,

Ashley Bergen

Regulatory Specialist - MCBU

ConocoPhillips Lower 48

3300 North A St.- Bldg 6 Midland, TX 79705-5406

T:432.688.6938 | M: 432.640.7012 | ashley.bergen@conocophiliips.com




SEMU #174-Production Allocation Report

Opetator: ConocoPhillips
API #: 3002538105
Surface Location: SEC 14, R37E,T20S

Formations completed: Blinebry, Tubb & Drinkard
Allocation is based on production tests

PRODUCTION TEST--Tubb/Drinkard stabilized test from 5/22/07 to 6/6/07
First Production---5/02/07

Dale Qil Prod Water Prod Gas Prod
BBID BBL/D
05/22/07 i e OF 26 i |
05/23/67 : g £ " -
05/24/07
05/25/07
05/28/07
05/29/07
05/31/07
06/01/07
06/04/07
06/06/07
Average

PRODUCTION TEST---Blinebry, Tubb and Drinkard {commingled) stabilized test from 6/28/07 to 7/2/07
First Production—--6/23/07

Date Qil Prod Water Prod Gas Prod
BBI/D
06/28/07 i T
06/29/07
06/30/07
07/01/07
07/02/07
Average

CALCULATION--- of Blinebry allocation using subtraction method

Qil Prod Water Prod Gas Prod
BBI/D BBL/D MCF/D
77.80 168.50 56.30
CALCULATION-—-% allocation per formation
Oil Prod Water Prod Gas Pred
Blinebry Allocation = 90.05% 85.36% 23.82%
Tubb/Orinkard Allocation= 9.95% 14.64% 76.18%
Tubb/Drinkard allocation s based on open perf distribution: % Allocation Total Well % Allocation
Tubb/Drinkard net perf interval= 40 ft 100%
Tubb pert interval= 20 ft 50% 5%
Drinkard perf interval= 20 ft 50% 5%
o Water - 7, . |Gast . e
SEO0Y L P BB T R, 24%

[Blinebiy Allocation =% "y 7% oy
Tubb Allocation =~ > "5 ¢ o TB0% LT L 75%]
Drinkrad‘Allocation-." "¢ 2t Ay #5.0%iE o W e LTi5%

*Allocation is based on production tests and Nei perf intervals




